Nivotester
FTW 520 Z
Level limit switch
Installation and operating manual
BA 051F/00/en/06.03
015498-0001
Hauser+Endress
The Power of Know How

• Power consumption:
approx. 3 VA
     Ordering key
FTW 520 Z Nivotester
Certificate
A ATEX II (1) G, [EEx ia] IIC, WHG
Y Special version
Version
0 Minipac, 50 mm, with detachable terminal block
1 Minipac, 50 mm, for flat plug
2 Weather proof Minipac, with terminal block
3 Weather proof Minipac, for flat plug
9 Special version
Power supply
A 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
B 110 V AC, 50/60 Hz
C   48 V AC, 50/60 Hz
D   24 V AC, 50/60 Hz
F 115 V AC, 50/60 Hz
G 127 V AC, 50/60 Hz
J 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
K   42 V AC, 50/60 Hz
L 100 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Y Special version
Output
0 1 relay, volt-free SPDT
9 Special version
                                           Order code
Signal input
• Protection: intrinsically-safe
[EEx ia] II C, electrically
isolated from output and from
power supply.
• Probe connection: two-wire for
limit detection, three-wire for
two-point detection
• Measuring signal: trapezoidal
superimposed AC,
approx. 70 µA ... 1 mA
• Frequency: approx. 40 Hz
• Voltage: Up:
approx. 0.1 V...3.6 V
Electromagnetic compatibility
• Interference Emission
to EN 61326,
Electrical Equipment Class B
• Interference Immunity
to EN 61326
• For general references to
electromagnetic compatibility
see TI 241F/00/en
Calibration ranges
• I: approx. 100 Ω ... 700 Ω
• II: approx. 700 Ω ... 6 k Ω
• III: approx. 6 k Ω  ... 50 k Ω
 overlapping
• Adjusting elements: 3 switches